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Buck Hill Scout Camp 
February 9, 2019 

 

Narragansett Council 

2019 Klondike Derby 

The Walking Dead 
Schedule 

 
7:30 - 8:30 AM     Check-in 

 

8:30 AM (SHARP)    Opening Remarks 

 

8:45 AM - 3:00 PM    Stations Open 

 

(Sled Inspections must be done at Station #16 during assigned time period) 

 

3:30 PM      Awards Presentation 

 

4:00 PM      Closing Ceremony 

 
Please remember that you are Boy Scouts - Leave No Trace! 

(Pick-up your trash) 

 



2019 KLONDIKE DERBY 

THE WALKING DEAD 
Notes for Scoutmasters 

 
Parking is limited; please CARPOOL as much as possible. 

 

Please! Turn in your registration forms (unit & individual) on 

time. 

 

Medical Forms - Please have Medical Forms in a 

packet/notebook/folder to turn in at registration. 

 
Check-in is from 7:30 - 8:30 am - -please be on time! 

 
Proper footwear required: NO SNEAKERS! 

 
Please be prepared for the weather with proper attire, 

 
If it is cold; please watch for signs of frostbite.  

 

There should be a maximum of eight Scouts/Webelos per Sled. 

Webelos should be distributed evenly among the unit's sleds. 

 

All stations will close at 3:00 PM sharp. Please have all sleds 

gather at Hamilton Lodge parking lot for awards and closing. 

 
NO Pets! 

 

Station Leaders: Packets will be updated and emailed out to 

Troops as needed. 

 
Have Fun !!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! 



2019 KLONDIKE DERBY 

THE WALKING DEAD 
Notes for Station Leaders 

 
Parking is limited; please CARPOOL as much as possible. 

 
Please make sure the patrols stick to the schedule. 

 

Some adjustment should be made to the scoring to 

accommodate the Webelos - suggestions are on most scenarios. 

 

Scout spirit should count as part of the score - how much is up 

to you. 

 

Please read, or have the Patrol Leader read, the scenarios to 

each and every patrol that participates at your station. We 

ask this every year because committee members have put in a 

lot of work to tie everything to the theme your cooperation is 

appreciated!!!!! 

 

Please be prepared for the weather; with proper attire, 

{No SNEAKERS}. 

 
If it is cold; please watch for signs of frostbite.  

 

All stations will close at 3:00 PM sharp. Please tally the scores 

and bring the summary score sheet and (1st - 3'd) to Hamilton 

Lodge as quickly as possible. 

 
NO Pets! 

 
Have Fun !!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! 



 

2019 KLONDIKE DERBY 

THE WALKING DEAD 
 

"Title" 
Scenario 

A short story of your station 

 

Objective 

The winning end result. Example: you will be timed on your mission, or the 

first team to completely finish the challenge in the shortest time, and 

most pieces sawed in a 3-minute period, etc. 

 

Procedure 

How they will achieve their goal. Example: You must light the fire and burn 

the string completely through. You must find 3 compass points using these 

coordinates, etc. 

 

Materials 

Example: firewood, string to burn, or a compass course set up with 3 

locations and coordinates, etc. 

 

Note to Station Leader 

Remember every sled must have the same experience every time for it to 

be fair in scoring  

 

Scoring 

Example: you will be scored by shortest time as a sled. The first sled to 

boil water in the shortest time, etc. 
 

 

 

 



Master Score Sheet 
 
Station Name:           
 
Scoring Criteria 

# Sled # Time/Score 
# in 
Sled 

Average Spirit 
#Web.-
Adj. 

Misc. Total 

1         

2         

3         

4         

5         

6         

7         

8         

9         

10         

11         

12         

13         

14         

15         

16         

17         

18         

19         

20         

21         

22         

23         

24         

25         

26         

27         

28         

29         

30         

 

 

 

 



Master Score Sheet 
 
Station Name:           
 
Scoring Criteria 

# Sled # Time/Score 
# in 
Sled 

Average Spirit 
#Web.-
Adj. 

Misc. Total 

31         

32         

33         

34         

35         

36         

37         

38         

39         

40         

41         

42         

43         

44         

45         

46         

47         

48         

49         

50         

51         

52         

53         

54         

55         

56         

57         

58         

59         

60         

 

 

 

 



2019 KLONDIKE DERBY 

THE WALKING DEAD 
 

Overall Scorecard· 
 
 
Station Name:          
 
First Place Sled:          
 
Second Place Sled:          
 
Third Place Sled:          
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2019 KLONDIKE DERBY - "the walking dead" BUCK HILL 
Station # Station Name Station Host Scoutmaster/Leader 

(Twin Oaks) Group Area # 1 

1 Ladder Building     

2 Survival Shelter     

3 A-Frame Race     

4 Tomahawk Throw     

5 Fire Building     

6 One-Handed Bowline     

7 Bean Spit     

8 Archery     

(Hamilton) Group Area # 2 

9 First Aid Rescue     

10 Military Phonetic Alphabet     

11 Memory Game     

12 Height Measure     

13 Throw a Half-Hitch     

14 Blow Gun     

15 Fishing for Snapper     

16 Sled Check     

(Dean) Group Area # 3 

17 Taught Line, Half & Two Half Hitch's     

18 Bear Bag Tie     

19 Obstacle Course     

20 Monkey Bridge     

21 Choose Your Gear     

22 Team Drag     

23 Tripod Lashing     

24 Team Ice Rescue     

25 Animal Tracks     

26 3-Legged Race (Whole sled must be included)     

(Beach) Group Area # 4 

27 Orienteering     

28 Knot Tying     

29 First Aid     

30 Surf Board     

31 Astronaut Training     

32 Ski Race     

33 Frisbee / Football Toss     

34 Team Saw     

35 Post & Retire The Colors (Including Folding Flag)     

 

 

 



 



2019 KLONDIKE DERBY 

The Walking Dead 
Sled Checklist 

 
Medical Forms submitted at Registration 

 
Sturdy Sled in good condition 

 
Scout Handbook (at least one per sled) 

 
First Aid Kit (one per sled - minimum) 

 
Sturdy Tarp - 5 ft. X 7 ft. minimum 

 
(10) lO foot lengths of rope (that's right - 10) 

 
Pad of Paper and Pencils (and/or pens) 

 
Compass (at least one - the more the merrier) 

 
Matches, Dry Tinder, and Kindling 

 
Lunches and snacks (you be the judge) 

 

Water bottles / Canteens (at least one quart per Scout) + 1 

gallon of water 

 
Large Trash Bag (All trash must be carried out) 

 
Tools for repairs (a multi-tool is acceptable) 

 
Proper Clothing - weather appropriate (NO SNEAKERS !!!) 

 

Extra set of Dry Clothing - Be Prepared! 

 

 

 



2019 KLONDIKE DERBY  

THE WALKING DEAD 
 Time 

Area 
8:45 am – 

10:30 am 

10:30 am 

– Noon 

Noon – 

1:30pm 

1:30 pm – 

3:00 pm 

Twin Oaks 

Station 1 - 8 
Group 1 Group 4 Group 3 Group 2 

Hamilton 

Station 9 -16 

Group 2 Group 1 Group 4 Group 3 

Dean 

Station 17 -26 
Group 3 Group 2 Group 1 Group 4 

Beach 

Station 27 - 35 
Group 4 Group 3 Group 2 Group 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Patrol Packet 

 

Narragansett Council 

2019 Klondike Derby 

 

Be Prepared 

 

Unit:              

Sled:             

Inspected By:           

Time:             

Remember ... You are Scouts:  Leave No Trace!  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


